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The County received the following questions in response to this 
solicitation. The questions and answers are below.   

1. What is the quantity of vehicles needed for the quote? Interceptor? Dodge Charger?  

Answer: Approximately 10-15 

 

2. On the parts list for the Ford Interceptor SUV, it lists the below parts that are from the Dodge 
Charger list. Looks like they were copied over for mistake. Should they be bid or left off of the 
RFP response? 

425-6384 Accessory ABS adaptor plate 

475-0802 Jotto space creator partition 

Answer: These 2 above parts are only for the Dodge Charger 

 

3. How will the contract address manufacture price increases on listed equipment? 
Answer: The Vendor may propose a flat fee over the initial term and option periods or submit a 

flat fee with a basis, such as the producer price index, for adjustments to the overall pricing.  

4. There are 2 different radar systems listed. Do you want pricing on both or just 1.  
Answer: Please provide pricing on the KA-band only which is highlighted below. 
832 Kustom Signal Raptor RP-1 dual K-band antenna, directional mode radar 

Kustom Signal Raptor RP-1 dual KA-band antenna, same direction mode radar 

 

5. Under the Jotto parts list for the Ford Utility the following is incorrect. 

Part 425-6384 is a plate for a Dodge Charger, not the Utility. 

Part 475-0802 is a partition for a Dodge Charger.  



Answer: Yes, these are the 2 pieces of equipment inadvertently included on the SUV spec sheet 

which are Dodger Charger only.  

6. Part 475-0226 is listed twice. You will only need one of those based on the bids specs. 

Answer: That is correct. 

7. Can we quote a different brand of lights? 

Answer: We would prefer only the specific equipment provided in the item list. 

 


